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Table
A4—STANDARDCLASSIFICATION
of

Public
Primary

and
Intermediate
Pupils
at
1st

July, 1948—continued

(Excluding
Secondary

Departments
of

District
High
SchoolsandForms IIIand IV of

Intermediate
Schools
and

Departments,
but
including
special
classes

Forms
I
and
II
of
all

Intermediate
Schools
and

Departments
and
Standard
VII)

38

Pupils
at
1st
July
in
Standards
and

Forms
—continued.

Totals.

1

Standard
4.
*

Form
I.

Form
II.

Form
III.

Boys.
Girls.

Total.
Boys.

Girls.
Total.

Boys.
Girls.
Total.
Boys.
Girls.

Total.
Boys.

Girls.
Total.

Education
district— Auckland Taranaki Wanganui Hawkes

Bay Wellington Nelson CanterburyOtagoSouthland Intermediate
schools
and

departmentsTotals

4,466 659 918 863 1,628381 1,757 1,016603
4,302570 854 849 1,515400 1,833982 560
8,768 1,229 1,772 1,7123,143781 3,590 1,998 1,163

2,935 601 557 569 1,087375 1,552625 493 2,820
2,833 610 573 588 1,088344 1,455605 451 2,575
5,768 1,2111,130 1,1572,175719 3,007 1,230944 5,395
2,545 526 488 471 948 324 1,352598 397 2,657
2,457 523 491 464 965 329 1,398629 426 2,410
5,002 1,049979 935 1,913653 2,750 1,227823 5,067
15 7 1 1 10 5 12 6

13 4 3 3 112 2 11 3

28 11 4 4 21 2 7 23 9

38,9745-,
910 7,783 7,968 14,4893,535 17,0398,6125,210 5,477

36,1415,4147,357 7,289 13,3293,384 16,0167,845 4,870 4,985
75,115 11,32415,140 27,818 .6,919 33,055 16,457 10,080 10,462

12,291
11,865

24,156
11,614

11,122
22,736

10,306
10,092

20,398
57

52

109
114,997
106,630

221,627

Percentage
of
pupils
of

each
standard Totals,

1947

10-9

10-3

9-2.

*

100-0

11,648
11,153

22,801
11,442

10,827
22,269

10,133
9,920
20,053
66

62

128
112,480
104,156

t216,636

Difference
+643
+

712
+

1,355
+

172
+295
+467
+
173
+

172
+345

—9

-10
-19
+2,517
+2,474
+4,991

*

Insignificant
percentage.
t

Amending
E-2,

1948.
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